## BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

)

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BERNARD D. SHANKS TO THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF THE SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT **RESOLUTION NO. 95-2148** 

Introduced by Mike Burton, Executive Officer

WHEREAS, The Metro Code requires that the Metro Council confirm the

appointment of Department Directors; and

WHEREAS, Bernard "Bern" D. Shanks has been appointed Director of the Solid

Waste Department; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the appointment of Bernard "Bern" D. Shanks to the position of Director of the

Solid Waste Department is confirmed by the Metro Council.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 18 day of May , 1995.

J. Ruth McFarland, Presiding Officer

gl 1227